cui.com
date 07/06/2022
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VGS-15W │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
PART NUMBER KEY
VGS-15W - XX - X
Base Number Output Voltage
FEATURES
• wide input range (85 ~ 305 Vac)
• available with conformal coating or terminal cover options
• UL/EN/IEC 62368 certified
• designed to meet IEC/EN 61558 system requirements
• short-circuit, over-current, over-voltage protections
• input over voltage category III design
• CISPR/EN55032 Class B radiated/conducted emissions
RoHS
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple
and noise�
efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VGS-15W-3 3.3 2.85~3.6 3.0 9.9 80 73
VGS-15W-5 5 4.5~5.5 3.0 15.0 80 78
VGS-15W-12 12 10.2~13.8 1.3 15.6 120 82
VGS-15W-15 15 13.5~18.0 1.0 15.0 120 82
VGS-15W-24 24 21.6~28.8 0.625 15.0 150 83
VGS-15W-48 48 42.0~54.0 0.32 15.36 150 83
Notes:    1. Ripple & noise are measured at 20 MHz BW with 47 uF electrolytic and 0.1 uf ceramic capacitors on the output.
          2. Measured at 230 Vac.
A - with terminal cover
B - with conformal coating